$ '000 $ '000 $ '000 $ '000 $ '000

2024
Payables 9,769 – – 9,769 9,769

9,769 – – 9,769 9,769

2023
Payables 8,583 – – 8,583 8,583

8,583 – – 8,583 8,583

The outflows in the above table are not expected to occur significantly earlier and are not expected to be for
significantly different amounts than indicated in the table.

§Subnote§

(iii) Market risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market indices, such as interest rates, will affect the Council's income or
the value of its holdings of financial instruments.

Interest rate risk
§Subnote§

Council is exposed to interest rate risk through investments with QTC and other financial institutions.

Sensitivity
Sensitivity to interest rate movements is shown for variable financial assets based on the carrying amount at reporting
date.

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts what effect a reasonably possible change in interest rates
(assumed to be 1%) would have on the profit and equity, based on the carrying values at the end of the reporting
period. The calculation assumes that the change in interest rates would be held constant over the period.

Net result EquityNet carrying
amount 1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease

$ '000 $ '000 $ '000 $ '000 $ '000

2024
QTC cash fund 77 1 (1) 1 (1)
Other investments 12,973 130 (130) 130 (130)
Net 13,050 131 (131) 131 (131)

2023
QTC cash fund 55 1 (1) 1 (1)
Other investments 12,498 125 (125) 125 (125)
Net 12,553 126 (126) 126 (126)

Goondiwindi Regional Council

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2024

Note 22. Financial instruments and financial risk management (continued)

Page 30

Financial Statements 2024

§Note/Subtotal§

(a) Key management personnel

§Subnote§

Transactions with key management personel

Key management personnel (KMP) include the Mayor, Councillors, Council's Chief Executive Officer and Executive
Management.

2024 2023
$ '000 $ '000

The compensation paid to key management personnel comprises:
Short-term employee benefits 1,107 1,086
Post-employment benefits 118 108
Long-term benefits 14 14